

The Mount Vernon Council of Citizens' Associations, Inc. P.O. Box 203, Mount Vernon, VA 22121-0203 http://www.mvcca.org

April 6, 2015

Supervisor Gerald Hyland Mount Vernon District 2511 Parkers Lane Alexandria, VA 22306

Dear Supervisor Hyland,

For your consideration and action, we attach MVCCA Resolution (ED) 2015-6
School Funding in the FY2016 County Advertised Budget

This Resolution was approved, unanimously, by the General Council of the Mount Vernon Council of Citizens' Associations, meeting on March 25, 2015.

We request you to present our Resolution to Chairman Sharon Bulova for distribution to the Board of Supervisors and to support our recommendations, in upcoming public hearings before the Board of Supervisors.

We call your attention to the Resolved statements that urge (1) full funding of the Fairfax County School Board FY2016 Advertised Budget and (2) adoption of the full \$1.09 residential property tax rate as now Advertised.

David Dale Judith F. Harbeck Patrick Rea Co-Chairs, Mount Vernon Council of Citizens' Associations

MVCCA Contact: Judith Harbeck, sharbeck@aol.com, 703-780-1883

Cc: Brett Kenney, Chief Aide to Supervisor Hyland

MVCCA Secretary Elizabeth Martin